Total Overdue
Cols. 6 + 7 + 8 + 9

Total Due
Cols. 5 + 10

Percentage
Overdue

Col. 10/Col. 11

Percentage More
Than 120 Days
Overdue Col. 9 /

Col. 11
Authorized - Pools - Mandatory Pools
AA-9991159 00000 MICHIGAN CATASTROPHIC CLAIMS ASSN MI 3,548 0 3,548 0.0 0.0
1099999 - Total Authorized - Pools - Mandatory Pools 3,548 0 0 0 0 0 3,548 0.0 0.0
1399999 - Total Authorized - Total Authorized 3,548 0 0 0 0 0 3,548 0.0 0.0
4099999 - Total Authorized, Unauthorized and Certified 3,548 0 0 0 0 0 3,548 0.0 0.0

9999999 Totals 3,548 0 0 0 0 0 3,548 0.0 0.0

2
3

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE INSURANCE COMPANY OF MICHIGAN

Schedule F - Part 5

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2

NONE

Schedule F - Part 7

NONE

Schedule F - Part 8

NONE

24, 25, 26, 27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE INSURANCE COMPANY OF MICHIGAN

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 38,783,547 38,783,547

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 0 0

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 3,548,074 (3,548,074) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 2,139,801 2,139,801

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 70,906,894 70,906,894

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 44,471,422 67,358,820 111,830,242

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 0 47,147,947 47,147,947

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 58,138 58,138

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 0 20,210,873 20,210,873

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 0 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 0 0

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 58,138 67,358,820 67,416,958

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 44,413,284 X X X 44,413,284

22. Totals (Line 38) 44,471,422 67,358,820 111,830,242

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [ X ]  No [  ]

If yes, give full explanation:
The Company participates in a 100% pooling agreement with Grange Mutual Casualty Company (Parent).

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE INSURANCE COMPANY OF MICHIGAN

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1A - Home/Farm

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1B - Private Passenger